user manual
Hoefer SE615
and SE675
Multiple gel casters
um  SE615-IM
• pi
Page finder
Safety warnings and precautions............................viii

SE100 PlateMate, plate washer and storage unit	 1	 SE100
SG100 Gradient Maker, 100 ml total volume	 1	 SG100
SG500 Gradient maker, 500 ml total volume	 1	 SG500
Wonder Wedge 1 SE1514
Spacers
length (cm)	 thickness (mm)	 width (cm)
16 0.75 2 2 SE6119-2-.75
16 1.0 2 2 SE6119-2-1.0
16 1.5 2 2 SE6119-2-1.5
16 1.0 1 2 SE6118-2-1.0
16 1.5 1 2 SE6118-2-1.5
• p23
Combs
 number thickness   width
  of wells (mm) (mm) quantity code number
 10 0.75 8.3 1 SE511-10-.75
 10 1.00 8.3 1 SE511-10-1.0
 10 1.50 8.3 1 SE511-10-1.5
 12 0.75 7.6 1 SE511-12-.75
 12 1.00 7.6 1 SE511-12-1.0
 12 1.50 7.6 1 SE511-12-1.5
 15 0.75 5.7 1 SE511-15-.75
 15 1.00 5.7 1 SE511-15-1.0
 15 1.50 5.7 1 SE511-15-1.5
 20 0.75 4.1 1 SE511-20-.75
 20 1.00 4.1 1 SE511-20-1.0
 20 1.50 4.1 1 SE511-20-1.5
 28a 0.75 2.7 1 SE511-28-.75
 28a 1.00 2.7 1 SE511-28-1.0
 28a 1.50 2.7 1 SE511-28-1.5
aComb depth 15 mm; all others 25 mm.
Preparative combs
These combs are 25 mm deep, adjustable to 10 or 15 mm.
 no. of wells thickness width (mm)
 prep/ref (mm) prep/ref   quantity code number
 1/1 0.75 121/6 1 SE511-R-.75
 1/1 1.00 121/6 1 SE511-R-1.0
 1/1 1.50 121/6 1 SE511-R-1.5
 1/2 0.75 113/6 1 SE511-DR-.75
 1/2 1.00 113/6 1 SE511-DR-1.0
 1/2 1.50 113/6 1 SE511-DR-1.5
Adjustable comb back	 1	 SE511-BKA
Required to convert any 25-mm deep comb to 10 or 15 mm depth.
Hoefer, Inc.
32 Scotland Blvd, Ste. 9,